



APPLICATION FOR THE DRESSAGE YOUNG HORSE PROGRAM EVALUATION SESSIONS

Updated 6.10.2024

Online Application Instructions

The Application for the Emerging Young Horse Program Training/Evaluation Session is only available online at www.usef.org. You will need to log into your "My USEF" account. Be sure to have your USEF Membership ID and password available. Once you are logged in, you will need to select the 'Athlete Dashboard' button and then select 'Online Applications.' From there, you will set your category to 'Dressage', set the year to '2024', and type 'Young Horse' into the title and select the 'Search' button. Find the session you would like to attend an select the 'Apply' button for the Emerging Young Horse Program application.

<u>Application Deadlines</u>: Please read the application and the <u>Program Requirements</u> very carefully, and note that deadlines will be adhered to with <u>no exceptions</u>. <u>Please do not apply with a horse that is for sale and you may not use the Evaluation Session as a means of advertisement. Additionally, it is important to note there is no guarantee that an athlete/horse combination will receive membership to the Young Horse Program by participating in an Evaluation Session.</u>

Any changes or updates to the following Evaluation Sessions will be posted below and notification will be sent out through email and social media.

2024 Date	Location	Application Deadline at 5:00PM, ET
February 6-7	Wellington, FL	Monday, January 22
April 6-7	San Marcos, CA	Monday, March 18
August 10-11	Edgemoor, SC	Wednesday, July 17
September 26-29	Devon, PA	Email shollander@usef.org if you would like to be observed during this competition

Application Confirmation

Upon receipt of your application, you and your horse owner(s) will receive an email confirming the date your application was received. If you do not receive an acknowledgement of your application, it is your obligation to contact USEF to determine if it has been received.

If you have any questions, please contact:
Sarah Hollander, Director, Dressage Performance & Event Support
Email: shollander@usef.org

Phone: (859) 225-6914